AMENDMENT # 2

AGREEMENT: Master Task Order Agreement between DGR Engineering and New Prague
Utilities Commission, New Prague, Minnesota dated March 5, 2015.

AMENDMENT TO TASK ORDER NO. 3
ORIGINAL TASK ORDER DATE: January 29, 2024
TASK ORDER PROJECT NAME: Generation Addition

AMENDMENT ITEMS:  This amendment adds regulatory, design, bidding, construction, and
post-construction engineering services for the project.

Segment Fee Type Proposed Fee
Study Phase Hourly, Not to Exceed $22,000%*
Total, Hourly (N.T.E.) $22,000

Engine Contract Procurement Development Lump Sum $43,500%
Engine Contract Bidding Services Lump Sum 12,000%*
Switchgear Procurement Development Lump Sum 114,000
Switchgear Contract Bidding Services Lump Sum 15,000
Final Design Phase Lump Sum 950,500
Construction Bidding Phase Lump Sum 30,000
Arc Flash Study Lump Sum 22,000
Total, Lump Sum $1,187,000

Preliminary Design Hourly, Estimate $15,000
Regulatory/Permitting Hourly, Estimate 22,000
Coordination with Third Parties Hourly, Estimate 35,000
Engine Contract Administration Phase Hourly, Estimate 45,000
Switchgear Contract Administration Phase Hourly, Estimate 45,000
Construction Phase Hourly, Estimate 363,000
Testing, Start-up and Final Phase Hourly, Estimate 118,000
Arc Flash Model Updates Hourly, Estimate 12,000
SPCC Plan Development Hourly, Estimate 8,000
‘ Total, Hourly (Est) $ 663,000

Total: § 1,872,000

*Previously authorized fee.

PAOA\ I 72\00\PROPCNTR\Task Order #3 - Generation Addition\New Prague Task Order #3 - Generation Addition - Amend#2 (Gen Install).docx
Page 1 of'2
(03/18)



New Prague Utilities Commission

DeWild Grant Reckert and Associates Company
d/b/a_DGR Engineering

(Client)

By:

Title:

(Authorized signature and Title)

Address: 118 Central Avenue North

City:_ New Prague, MN 56071

Date:

(Consultant)

By:

Title:

(Authorized signature and Title)

Address: 1302 South Union Street

City: _ Rock Rapids, IA 51246

Date:

PAO4\ I 7200\PROPCNTR\Task Order #3 - Generation Addition\New Prague Task Order #3 - Generation Addition - Amend#2 (Gen Install).docx

Page 2 of'2
(03/18)



